Ecole HJ Cody School - Schedule of Fees 2025/2026
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In August 2019 the Minister of Education made the Order School Fees Regulation.
As a result, there are no basic school fees for 2025/2026

The Division has been directed through Ministerial Order to
Cease charging fees or costs for textbooks, workbooks, photocopying, printing or paper supplies.
Only charge amounts to cover projected costs of providing for the subject matter of the charge.

(@)
(@)
(@)

Post each school’s approved fee schedule on the school’s website.

The following fee schedule, which has been approved by the Board of Education, was developed by estimating
the maximum potential costs.

ACTUAL COSTS AND FEES MAY BE LESS.

Maximum Fee

Activity Fees
Advanced Wellness Activites S 40.00
Archery S 80.00
Band Performance Concert Guest S 25.00
COS Trip S 33.00
Field Trip - Grades 9-12 S 250.00
French - Restaurant/Culture Experience S 30.00
HASS Leadership S 25.00
Leadership Retreat S 100.00
Music Experience S 120.00
One Act Provincials S 110.00
One Act Zones S 33.00
Outdoor Ed Field Trips S 100.00
Outdoor Ed Winter Travel trip S 225.00
Phys Ed Field Trips S 200.00
RDC Back Stage trip S 20.00
Science - Calgary Zoo Field Trip S 35.00
Spanish - Field Trip S 30.00
Spanish - Jose Jose Restaurant S 30.00
Telus Sparks S 50.00
Theatre Production Calgary / Edmonton S 75.00
Theatre Production Red Deer S 55.00
Extracurricular Fees
Badminton - Program cost, provincials and travel S 300.00
Basketball - Grade 9 (Program cost, clinics, tournaments, provincials and travel) S 400.00
Basketball - JV (Program cost, clinics, tournaments, provincials and travel) S 680.00
Basketball - SR (Program cost, clinics, tournaments, provincials and travel) S 805.00
Cross Country (include travel) S 125.00
Football (include travel) S 400.00
Football Spring Camps (include travel) S 100.00
Golf (include travel) S 325.00
Skiing (include all costs, rental, helmet, lessons, travel and lift ticket combined) S 150.00
Soccer (include travel) S 175.00




Extracurricular Fees continued
Track & Field - program cost, provincials and travel S 50.00
Volleyball - Gr 9 (Program cost, clinics, tournaments, provincials and travel) S 350.00
Volleyball - JV (Program cost, clinics, tournaments, provincials and travel) S 540.00
Volleyball - SR (Program cost, clinics, tournaments, provincials and travel) S 740.00
Fees for Optional Courses
Advanced Digital Design & Media & Marketing - S 12.00 |per credit
Art 10/20/30/31 - S 12.00 [per credit
Art9 S 33.00
Band 9 S 66.00
Band 9 Equipment Rental S 100.00
Band Equipment Rental- High S 100.00
Construction - (Intro/Advanced) S 24.00 |per credit
Digital Photography 10/20/30 - S 12.00 |per credit
Drama 10/20/30 - S 12.00 [per credit
Drama 9 S 33.00
Esthetics (Intro/Advanced) S 12.00 |per credit
Foods (Intro/Advanced) S 16.00 |per credit
Forensic Science 25/35 S 12.00 |per credit
General Music 10/20/30 S 12.00 |per credit
Guitar 9 S 33.00
Guitar Rental S 25.00
Hockey 9/10 S 600.00
Instrumental Music - 10/20/30 (Band) S 12.00 |per credit
Into Design Media S 12.00 |per credit
Intro Creative Media & Marketing S 12.00 |per credit
Health Science (Intro/Advanced) S 12.00 |per credit
Mechanics & Welding (Intro/Advanced) S 24.00 |per credit
Outdoor Ed (Intro/Advanced) S 12.00 |per credit
Outdoor Ed 9 S 33.00
Paleontology 15/25/35 S 12.00 [per credit
Photography 9 S 33.00
Robotics & Coding (Intro/Advanced) S 12.00 |per credit
Robotics 9 S 33.00
Sports Performance (Intro/Advanced) S 12.00 |per credit
Sports Performance 9 S 33.00
STEM 9 S 33.00
Trades 9 S 50.00
Yoga 15/25/35 S 12.00 [per credit
Yoga 9 S 33.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services
First Aid Weekend Certificate S 30.00
Football Banquet Tickets - All Star S 100.00
Graduation fees S 250.00
Locks S 10.00
School clothing S 200.00
Student Union Fee S 1.00
Yearbook S 40.00




Non-Curricular Travel
Airport Bus Transfer Fee S 65.00
Band Trip - Alberta S 375.00
Band Trip - Disney S 2,500.00
CSLC - Leadership Conference S 1,500.00
Quebec / Ontario Trip S 1,000.00

Other F

ees

Caution Fees/Refundable Deposits/Damage/Lost Fees

Actual/

Replacement cost

Lost/Damaged Chromebook S 300.00
Other Fees to Enhance Education

DELF A2 Exam S 80.00

DELF B1 Exam S 110.00

DELF B2 Exam S 110.00

Chromebook Rental - Non Refundable Deposit S 50.00

Transportation Fees 2025-2026 Registered by | Registered June | Registered after
All fees are based on the primary residence of the | May 31 2025 1= June 30 June 30 2025
student [address in PowerSchool) 2025

PARTIALLY FUNDED STUDENTS [$250.00 annually) | $100.00 (k| $125.00 (k) 5150.00 (k)
K-6 students who reside 1 km or more from their $200.00 $250.00 5300.00
designated school

7-12 students wha reside 2 km or more fram their

designated school

Partially funded students registered prior by May

31, 2025 will have an earty registration discount of

550,00

Partially funded students registered after June 30

2025 will receive a $50.00 late registration charge

UNFUNDED STUDENTS ($550.00 annually) £275.00 (k) £275.00 (k) $300.00 (k)
K-6 students who reside less than 1km from their £550.00 £550.00 4$600.00
designated school

7-12 students wheo reside less than 2km from their | Unfunded

designated school students are

Non eligible students may be remaoved from a bus | not eligible for

if there is @ need to create space for eligible an early

students.
Unfunded students registerad after June 30, 2025
will receive a 550000 late registration charge

registration fee

ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION (students who There is no Partially funded | Partially funded

require a seat on more than one bus- the discount £250.00 4$300.00

appropriate partially funded or unfunded fee available for

applies to each seat on each bus and is conditional | alternate Unfunded Unfunded

on avallability and space on the second bus) transportation | $550.00 4600.00

SCHOOL OF CHOICE (resident student accessinga | There is no $275.00 (k) 5300.00 (k)

bus and transported to a school other than their discount £550.00 4$600.00

designated school and meeting within the available for

designated boundary of school they are attending) | School of

School of Choice fees not paid in full on or before | Choice or Out Fees not paid on | Fees not paid on

September 1, 2025 will result in cancelation of of Area of before of before

service transportation | September 1, September 1,
2025 will result 2025 will result

OUT OF AREA [non-resident student meeting and Full fees are in cancelation of | in cancelation of

accessing a school bus inside of CESD boundaries) | @ue onor service, SEnvice.

Out of Area fees not paid in full on or before before

September 1, 2025 will result in cancelation of September 1,

service 2023

Families with 3 or more children.

The first 2 chibdren of the lesser fees are full fees and
the 3™ and subsequent children is 50% off of their
designated fee. This applies at all families, partially
funded, unfunded, School of Choice and Out of Area.
Al registrations must be submitted and checked out
at the same time to receive the family discount.

Area) and no payment plan is available after that date.

CHINOOK'S EDGE SCHOOL DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE 5-11.

ALL TRANSPORTATION FEES ARE DUE IN FULL BY JANUARY 1, 2026 |with the exception of School of Choice and Out of

Fee refunds are available up to January 31, 2026 based on eligibility. FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE REFER TO




